
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

132

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar95 69.98 1.8863

12023 Sophie All American Karen Profenna NQ NT

12030 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 53.65 2.4604



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2018

134

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Aero Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 59.23 2.2624



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMA 2/25/2018

136

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMA 2/25/2018

147

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills100 61.68 2.3833

16046 CeCe English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 73.26 2.0066



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 2/25/2018

149

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey NQ 72.62 2.0518



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Dreamer Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 54.44 3.0492



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 72.15 2.3008

12026 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 75.19 2.2077



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2018

173

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 63.14 2.7399

16002 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 67.78 2.5524



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 40.43 4.4274

20051 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 42.64 4.1979

20001 Kraken Border Collie Lisa St. Aubin NQ NT

20005 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 38.99 4.5909

20002 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 53.1 3.371

20007 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 66.49 2.6921



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 50.95 3.5132

24002 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou100 64.22 2.7873

24017 Lycan Dutch Shepherd Lisa St. Aubin NQ 41.4 4.3237

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 45.79 3.9092

24003 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 46.76 3.8281

24005 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 56.11 3.1902

24007 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 59.65 3.0008

24025 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 60.87 2.9407



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 39.96 4.1542

8012 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 49.31 3.3665

8005 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 52.38 3.1691

8013 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 56.69 2.9282

8010 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

8002 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 49.63 3.3448

8006 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 51.8 3.2046

8011 Buzz Papillon Cheryl Matthews NQ 60.97 2.7227

8008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 67.61 2.4553



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 38.35 4.3286

12012 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 45.26 3.6677

12027 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 47.8 3.4728

12028 Taffy English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 51.86 3.2009

12014 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 52.01 3.1917

12005 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 53.54 3.1005

12013 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.33 3.0554

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

12004 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 48.69 3.4093

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 54.62 3.0392

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 63.28 2.6233

12008 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 63.35 2.6204



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 2/25/2018

173

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli100 37.29 4.6393

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 43.28 3.9972

16044 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 49.63 3.4858

16008 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 57.75 2.9957

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 66.71 2.5933

16018 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

16010 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

16005 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 39.17 4.4166

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 39.3 4.4020

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 40.89 4.2309

16039 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 43.78 3.9516

16043 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 45.63 3.7914

16041 Snickers English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 47.73 3.6246

16013 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 49.38 3.5034

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 50.19 3.4469

16042 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 57.47 3.0103

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 58.37 2.9639

16007 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 60 2.8833

16006 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 63.28 2.7339

16015 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 65.8 2.6292



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.88 4.4885

20018 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 44.64 4.0099

20012 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 48.92 3.6590

20017 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 49.23 3.636

20054 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 49.33 3.6286

20053 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 50.66 3.5334

20036 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 53.65 3.3364

20021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 53.85 3.3240

20029 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 55.47 3.227

20028 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ NT

20034 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20035 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 40.16 4.4572

20052 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 41.81 4.2813

20016 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 42.18 4.2437

20013 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 45.04 3.9742

20026 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 45.81 3.9074

20022 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 46.06 3.8862

20030 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 46.54 3.8462

20033 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 50.2 3.5657

20006 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 51.25 3.4927

20038 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 53.84 3.3247

20037 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 61.27 2.9215

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 71.05 2.5194



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.96 4.0719

24012 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin100 52.36 3.4186

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 59.5 3.0084

24030 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 43.97 4.071

24014 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 63.84 2.8039

24009 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 70.47 2.5401

24011 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 76.26 2.3472



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos100 34.53 5.1839

26002 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos100 35.42 5.0536

26003 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.42 4.9149



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2018

134

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Bijou Bull Terrier Jane Lindquist NQ 69.48 1.9286



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 2/25/2018

136

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Cricket Border Collie Lois Platt100 53.31 2.5511



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2018

136

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Trace Golden Retriever Dawn Burke95 52.5 2.5905

20065 Phoebe Golden Retriever James Standish NQ 63.44 2.1438



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 2/25/2018

147

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Lola All American Jessica Kallipolites NQ 67.78 2.1688



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 58.59 2.8332



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

173

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 53.42 3.2385



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 41.44 4.0058

4008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 53.57 3.0987

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 63.68 2.6068

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 64.62 2.5689

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 65.99 2.5155

4007 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 68.61 2.4195

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 47.98 3.4598

4002 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 53.95 3.0769

4009 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 93.92 1.7675



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

166

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 46.62 3.5607

8019 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 54.86 3.0259

8026 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 55.34 2.9996

8034 Lola English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 60.85 2.7280

8033 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ NT

8022 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

8025 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 46.08 3.6024

8017 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.31 2.7076

8024 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 61.56 2.6966

8016 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 66.8 2.4850

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 76.02 2.1836

8023 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 77.54 2.1408



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 2/25/2018

173

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 45.64 3.7905

12020 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 46.68 3.7061

12018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 57.63 3.0019



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 42.74 4.1881

16032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 49.58 3.6103

16026 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 50.75 3.5271

16022 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 56.43 3.1721

16029 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 59.1 3.0288

16028 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 46.25 3.8703

16045 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 49.93 3.5850

16025 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 66.1 2.7080

16024 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 68.24 2.6231



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 2/25/2018

179

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 41.43 4.3205

20039 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 57.65 3.1049

20060 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 45.52 3.9323

20043 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 50.46 3.5474

20041 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 77.59 2.307



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/25/2018

104

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Sophie All American Karen Profenna NQ NT

12030 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 40.06 2.5961

12031 OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 50.7 2.0513



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 2/25/2018

106

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Aero Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 26.46 4.0060



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TMA 2/25/2018

108

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ NT

20005 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 15.8 6.8354



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/25/2018

137

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills NQ 42.67 3.2107



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 2/25/2018

139

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Kraken Border Collie Lisa St. Aubin NQ NT

20046 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey NQ 54.21 2.5641



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 2/25/2018

139

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 30.25 4.5950



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 42.67 3.7028

12026 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 51.65 3.0591

12002 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 58.95 2.6802



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 2/25/2018

165

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 30.64 5.3851

16034 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 50.93 3.2397

16002 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 59.02 2.7957



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 29.33 5.8302

20007 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ NT

20006 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ NT

20003 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 32.23 5.3056

20002 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 41.02 4.1687



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Lycan Dutch Shepherd Lisa St. Aubin NQ 33.3 5.1351

24025 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 37.34 4.5795

24005 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 41.47 4.1235

24018 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 47.15 3.6267

24002 Lucas Flat Coated Retriever Nancy Triou NQ 58.23 2.9366



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 27.97 5.6489

8006 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 38.24 4.1318

8005 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 39.78 3.9718

8008 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 40.22 3.9284

8013 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 45.88 3.4438

8002 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 37.75 4.1854

8010 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 38 4.1579

8011 Buzz Papillon Cheryl Matthews NQ 41.61 3.7972

8012 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 45.09 3.5041

8001 Dreamer Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 46.71 3.3826



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 36.55 4.3228

12014 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 39.21 4.0296

12005 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 41.79 3.7808

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 48.44 3.2618

12004 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 35.69 4.4270

12012 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 39.48 4.0020

12013 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 41.33 3.8229

12009 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 42.81 3.6907

12028 Taffy English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 51.97 3.0402

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.6 3.0038

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 56.45 2.7989



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 2/25/2018

165

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.98 5.8971

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.56 5.5819

16044 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 33.37 4.9446

16007 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 34.81 4.7400

16013 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 37.59 4.3895

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

16009 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli NQ 28.22 5.8469

16043 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 28.88 5.7133

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 31.7 5.2050

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 35.16 4.6928

16039 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 36.51 4.5193

16041 Snickers English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 38 4.3421

16015 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 40.1 4.1147

16018 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 41.75 3.9521

16006 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 43.06 3.8319

16005 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.12 3.7398

16042 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 44.74 3.688

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 46.31 3.5629

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48 3.4375

16008 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 48.01 3.4368



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.42 6.4724

20034 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 29.25 5.8462

20017 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 34 5.0294

20029 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 42.23 4.0493

20015 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20035 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 28.96 5.9047

20054 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino NQ 33 5.1818

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 33.38 5.1228

20030 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 33.51 5.103

20052 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 33.64 5.0832

20010 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 34.22 4.9971

20053 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 34.62 4.9393

20026 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 34.95 4.8927

20013 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 35.38 4.8332

20016 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 37.14 4.6042

20012 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 39.53 4.3258

20022 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 41.45 4.1255

20021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 41.58 4.1126

20018 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 42.28 4.0445

20033 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 42.88 3.9879

20038 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.49 3.9319

20036 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 45.11 3.7907

20028 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 49.27 3.4707



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.19 5.8582

24012 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin100 38.22 4.4741

24003 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 40.31 4.2421

24030 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 40.75 4.1963

24009 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 44.65 3.8298

24014 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 45.68 3.7434

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 49.67 3.4427

24011 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 61.88 2.7634

24007 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 65.53 2.6095



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos100 25.51 6.7033

26003 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.86 6.6125

26002 Knack Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 29.02 5.8925



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 2/25/2018

106

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Bijou Bull Terrier Jane Lindquist100 36.4 2.9121



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 2/25/2018

108

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Cricket Border Collie Lois Platt100 16.48 6.5534



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 2/25/2018

108

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Trace Golden Retriever Dawn Burke100 26.21 4.1206

20065 Phoebe Golden Retriever James Standish NQ 38.06 2.8376



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TMA 2/25/2018

135

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen95 36.47 3.7017



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 2/25/2018

137

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Lola All American Jessica Kallipolites98 48.45 2.8277



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 37.44 4.2201



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 2/25/2018

165

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 49.1 3.3605



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 55.33 3.0905



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 33.14 4.7677

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 35.43 4.4595

4008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 38.36 4.1189

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 44.94 3.5158

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 46.63 3.3884

4007 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 50.73 3.1145

4005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 49.95 3.1632

4009 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 55.4 2.852



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TMA 2/25/2018

158

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 33.8 4.6746

8022 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 35 4.5143

8033 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 37.62 4.1999

8026 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 44.21 3.5739

8016 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 46.45 3.4015

8034 Lola English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 46.88 3.3703

8019 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 47.18 3.3489

8023 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.62 3.3179

8024 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 45.67 3.4596

8017 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.48 3.3277

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 60.45 2.6137



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 2/25/2018

165

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 29.82 5.5332

12019 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 32.35 5.1005

12018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 37.89 4.3547



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 31.07 5.5037

16028 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 33.46 5.1106

16032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 37.14 4.6042

16023 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 35.36 4.836

16029 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 43.76 3.9077

16026 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 51.2 3.3398

16024 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 63.52 2.6921



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMA 2/25/2018

171

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 29.69 5.7595

20060 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 32.53 5.2567

20039 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 38.83 4.4038

20043 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 32.69 5.231

20041 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 48.01 3.5618


